FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER’s MONTHLY REPORT

December 2013 ‘

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County
Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on Feb 3, 2014

We , the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners’ Court df said
County ,each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented
by Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

61/(( ) /< % M Linda K Grant, County Judge

Wé/ Luke Ward, Commissioner Pct 1
%"’(/ #g\/ Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

%\/ Bodie Emmons, Commissioner Pct 3

(74

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4




DATE 02/03/2014

07:34

ACCOUNT NAME

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

019

021

022

023

024

035

040

042

044

046

" CASH

010 GENERAL FUND

CASH
CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE
PETTY CASH
JP CREDIT CARD ACCT
OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSIT
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19 VOTER
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE
CASH-R&B PCT
CASH IN BANK-
TEX-POOL

FUND "TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
- R&B PCT #2
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
CASH - R&B PCT #3
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

PCT #1
#1
TIME DEPOSI

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4
CASH - R&B PCT #4
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

VENDING MACHINE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

FEE

COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE
CASH

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY
CASH

COMMISSIONS

CHAPTER 59

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FROM DECEMBER

TO DECEMBER

GEL103 PAGE

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
626,369.80 1,004,765.01 2,080,096.86~ 448,962.05-
36,414 .91 .00 .00 36,414.91
100.00 1,200.00 1,200.00- 100.00
12,527.00 11,855.00 12,527.00- 11,855.00
561.00 533.00 561.00~ 533.00
6,536,357.62 1,000,638.85 .00 7,536,996.47
36.93 .00 .00 .93
112i2136;-26 210181991'86 21091138;-86- 2 1 .
70.25 263.60 263.62~ 70.23
~70.25 263.860 263.62- 70.23
107,959.08 70,912.79 43,726.36- 135,145.51
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
207,381.27 70,864.86 53,544.77- 224,701.36
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
— 207,381.27 T 70,864.8% — 53,544.77- T 224,70173%
316,577.27 70,864.85 45,078.98- 342,363.14
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
316,577.27 70,864 .85 45,078.98- 322,363.142
113,686.99 70,864.85 57,485.25- 127,066.59
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 ) .00 .00 .00
T13,686.99 70,884 .85 57,485.25- 1277,066.59
488.70 .00 488.70- .00
488.70 .00 488.70- .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
14,754.64 .00 .00 14,754.64
14,754.64 .00 .00 14,754.64
9.55 .00 .00 9.55
9.55 .00 .00 9.55
21,616.43 5,478.00 .00 27,094 .43
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DATE 02/03/2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

07:34

ACCOUNT NAME

048

050

060

062

064

077

085

086

087

088

089

090

091

092

FUND TOTALS

D A RESTITUTION
CASH
FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF
CASH
FUND TOTALS

TRUST FUND- SHERIFF
CASH
FUND TOTALS

TRAINING ACCOUNT- SHERIFF
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SENIOR SERVICES
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CAPITAIL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE
CASH
CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

SPECIAL BUDGET FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

UNCLAIMED MONEY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT
CASH

FUND TOTALS
RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND
CASH

FUND TOTALS
JUDGE'S EDUCATIONAL FUND
CASH

FUND TOTALS
PRESERVATION FEES
CASH

FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER

BEGINNING CASH __CASH
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
2T,616.43 5, 478.00 00
6,113.42 1,570.74 5,289.68-
&, I113.42 p : . -68-
.04 .00 .00
02 700 00
3,500.00 .00 .00
3, 500,00 00 T00
2,500.57 1,144.74 .00
2,500.57 T,124.74 00
794 .36 .00 .00
794,36 00 00
22,866.39 45,432.57 21,096.31-
22,866.39 p . 21,096.31-
40.29 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
20.729 00 .00
6,629.12 .00 .00
6,629.12 00 00
7,023.23 .00 .00
7,023.23 00 70D
720.28 .00 .00
720.28 00 .00
8,719.70 1,765.00 2,307.86-
8,719.770 p . 2,307.86-
1,540.21 15.00 .00
\ : TI5.00 00
56,628.24 1,705.00 1,361.70-
56,628.24 1,705.00 p 70-
2,142.37 12,169.17 4,372.24-

TO DECEMBER

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

’

GEL103 PAGE

2,394.48

’

.04
.04

3,500.00
3,500.00

3,645.31
3,645.31

794 .36
794 .36

47,202.65

’

6,629.12
6,6295.12

7,023.23
7,023.23

720.28
720.28

8,176.84
8,176.84

1,555.21
1,555.21

56,971.54

’

9,939.30
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DATE 02/03/2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

07:34 COMBINED STATEMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

093

094

095

096

087

FUND TOTALS
RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CASH
FUND TOTALS
TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS
DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD
CASH
FUND TOTALS
JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY
CASH
FUND TOTALS
LAW LIBRARY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
2,142.37 P . 4,372.24-
18,262.70 265.00 .00
B . 265.00 .00
43,021.80 1,079.68 93.32-
43,02T.80 1,079.68 93.32-
801.93 115.00 47.50-
801.53 115.00 47.50-
10,759.43 168.85 .00
, . 168.85 .00
1,382.00 2,735.00 3,314.50-
1.,382.00 2,735.00 3,314.50-

TO DECEMBER GEL103 PAGE

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
9,939.30

18,527.70

’

44,008.16
44 ,008.16

869.43
869.43

10,928.28

’

802.50
802.50

81188135;'52 213;61106'56 213321855'55- E'EEI"E:E'
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