FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

December 2013

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County

Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on Feb 3, 2014

We, the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners' Court of said County, each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

Linda K Grant, County Judge

Luke Ward, Commissioner Pct 1

Mary Other

Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

_Bodie Emmons, Commissioner Pct 3

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4

DATE 02/03/2014	07:34 COMBINED STATEMENT OF	F CASH RECEIPTS AND	DISBURSEMENTS	FROM DECEMBER TO	DECEMBER GEL103	PAGE
AC	COUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE .	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	
2014 010	GENERAL FUND CASH CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE PETTY CASH JP CREDIT CARD ACCT OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	626,369.80 36,414.91 100.00 12,527.00 561.00 6,536,357.62 36.93 7,212,367.26	1,004,765.01 .00 1,200.00 11,855.00 533.00 1,000,638.85 .00 2,018,991.86	2,080,096.86- .00 1,200.00- 12,527.00- 561.00- .00 .00 2,094,384.86-	448,962.05- 36,414.91 100.00 11,855.00 533.00 7,536,996.47 36.93 7,136,974.26	
2014 019	CHAPTER 19 VOTER CASH FUND TOTALS	70.25	263.60 263.60	263.62- 263.62-	70.23	
2014 021	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1 CASH-R&B PCT #1 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	107,959.08 .00 .00 107,959.08	70,912.79 .00 .00 70,912.79	43,726.36- .00 <u>.00</u> 43,726.36-	135,145.51 .00 .00 135,145.51	
2014 022	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2 CASH - R&B PCT #2 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	207,381.27 .00 .00 207,381.27	70,864.86 .00 .00 70,864.86	53,544.77- .00 .00 53,544.77-	224,701.36 .00 .00 224,701.36	
2014 023	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3 CASH - R&B PCT #3 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	316,577.27 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	70,864.85 .00 .00 70,864.85	45,078.98- .00 .00 45,078.98-	342,363.14 .00 .00 .00 .342,363.14	
2014 024	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4 CASH - R&B PCT #4 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	113,686.99 .00 .00 113,686.99	70,864.85 .00 .00 70,864.85	57,485.25- .00 .00 .00 .57,485.25-	127,066.59 .00 .00 127,066.59	
2014 035	VENDING MACHINE COMMISSIONS CASH FUND TOTALS	<u>488.70</u> 488.70	.00	<u>488.70-</u> 488.70-	.00	
2014 040	COUNTY ATTORNEY FEE CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	. 00	.00	.00	
2014 042	COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE CASH FUND TOTALS	<u> 14,754.64</u> 14,754.64	.00	.00	14,754.64 14,754.64	
. 2014 044	COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	<u> </u>	.00	.00	<u> </u>	
2014 046	5 COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59 CASH	21,616.43	5,478.00	.00	27,094.43	

DATE 02/03/2014 07:34 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER

GEL103 PAGE 2

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 21,616.43	CASH RECEIPTS 5,478.00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE 27,094.43
2014 048 D A RESTITUTION CASH FUND TOTALS	<u> </u>	1,570.74 1,570.74	5,289.68- 5,289.68-	2,394.48
2014 050 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	.04	.00	.00	.04
2014 060 FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	3,500.00	.00	.00	3,500.00
2014 062 TRUST FUND- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	2,500.57	1,144.74 1,144.74	. 00	3,645.31
2014 064 TRAINING ACCOUNT- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	794.36	.00	.00	794.36 794.36
2014 077 SENIOR SERVICES CASH FUND TOTALS	22,866.39	45,432.57	21,096.31- 21,096.31-	47,202.65
2014 085 CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE CASH CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	40.29 .00 .00 .00 40.29	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	40.29 .00 .00 .00 40.29
2014 086 SPECIAL BUDGET FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	6,629.12	.00	.00	6,629.12 6,629.12
2014 087 UNCLAIMED MONEY CASH FUND TOTALS	7,023.23	.00	.00	7,023.23
2014 088 ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT CASH FUND TOTALS	720.28	.00	: .00 .00	720.28
2014 089 RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	8,719.70 8,719.70	1,765.00 1,765.00	2,307.86- 2,307.86-	8,176.84 8,176.84
2014 090 JUDGE'S EDUCATIONAL FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	1,540.21 1,540.21	15.00 15.00	.00	1,555.21 1,555.21
2014 091 PRESERVATION FEES CASH FUND TOTALS	<u>56,628.24</u> 56,628.24	1,705.00 1,705.00	<u>1,361.70</u> - 1,361.70-	56,971.54 56,971.54
2014 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY CASH	2,142.37	12,169.17	4,372.24-	9,939.30

DATE 02/03/2014 07:34 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER GEL103 PAGE 3

terreturnetter a danste statut harrighter den er danste s

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 2,142.37	CASH RECEIPTS 12,169.17	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 4,372.24-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 9,939.30
2014 093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT CASH FUND TOTALS	<u>18,262.70</u> 18,262.70	265.00	.00	18,527.70 18,527.70
2014 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	43,021.80	1,079.68 1,079.68	<u> </u>	44,008.16
2014 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD CASH FUND TOTALS	<u> </u>	<u> 115.00</u> 115.00	<u> 47.50-</u> 47.50-	<u> </u>
2014 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	10,759.43 10,759.43	<u>168.85</u> 168.85	.00	10,928.28
2014 097 LAW LIBRARY CASH FUND TOTALS	1,382.00	2,735.00	3,314.50- 3,314.50-	802.50
GRAND TOTALS	8,188,357.52	2,376,406.56	2,332,855.65-	8,231,908.43